P.O. BOX 616 • 49 BRYANT STREET • BRIDGEPORT, CA 93517 • (760) 932-7549 • FAX (760) 932-7435

Ralph Obenberger
Sheriff/Coroner

## MONO COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE PRESS RELEASE

Robert Weber Undersheriff

To: All News Outlets

From: Jennifer Hansen, Public Information Officer

Date: May 1, 2013

**RE:** Mono County Sheriff's Department Joins Facebook

The Mono County Sheriff's Department has joined the social media bandwagon with the introduction of their official Facebook page. Please visit <a href="http://www.facebook.com/pages/Mono-County-Sheriffs-Department/597961140216123">http://www.facebook.com/pages/Mono-County-Sheriffs-Department/597961140216123</a> and "like" us.

The official Facebook page of the Mono County Sheriff's Department will provide information on the latest news and press releases, public safety tips, and community services and programs. The department wants to utilize this page as another means to communicate with our communities, residents, visitors, local partners, and news media alike. We ask you to remember, that in case of an emergency, *always* call 911. If you need to report a crime, please contact the Mono County Sheriff's Department directly at (760) 932-7549. The department website is also another avenue to gain information at <a href="https://www.monosheriff.org">www.monosheriff.org</a>.

We would also like to ask that everyone who "likes" the page, please take the time to read our policy regarding the information available on our page, including how public comments will be used and handled. You can find all this information under "About Us."

Written and prepared by: Jennifer Hansen, Public Information Officer